Acknowledgements

We would like to express our sincere gratitude to all the friends and family in attendance. The constant thoughts and prayers as we navigate through these hardened times are much appreciated. Please continue to show your love and support as we celebrate the life of Fred Griffin Muhammad Ill.

Pallbearers

Travis Stith - Richard Benson - DJ McReynolds Rick McElroy - Zachary Redd - Dj Nowell

When I change my address to heaven and I cross the great divide there will be no sorrows or crying when I reach the other side. I shall be so happy to get there for the lord himself I'll see when I change my address to heaven that's the place you'll find me.



To offer condolences to The Griffin Muhammad Family, visit www.TheChapelofPeace.com





Reflections of Life

Fred Griffin Muhammad III (49) was born November 30, 1974, to the union of Linda Griffin and Fred Griffin Jr. in Columbus, Ohio. Fred Griffin Muhammad III attended Independence High School and graduated in 1993. He then went on to attend the University of Detroit Mercy. While in college, Fred joined the nation of Islam where he devoted his life missions to the causes of the nation.

Fred was not only a devoted member of the nation but also a devoted father. While in union with his first wife, Leanna Balogun (Griffin), Fred welcomed his only son, Hasim Amir Griffin Muhammad to the world on September 4, 2001. While in union with his second wife, Sandra Straw (Griffin), Fred welcomed his only daughter, Jene Marie Griffin to the world on April 20, 2009.

Fred had several interests that included being an avid fan of Michigan football and the Cincinnati Bengals. He also enjoyed reading Star Wars books, traveling, watching movies, and spending time with friends and family. Fred's top favorite activity was to make others smile and laugh. He loved telling jokes and could light up a room with his sense of humor.

Fred is preceded in death by his grandparents, Thelma Redd and Zachary Redd Margaret Griffin and Fred Griffin Sr.; brother-in-law, Derrick King.

He leaves to cherish his legacy his loving parents, Linda and Fred; his son, Hasim; his daughter, Jene; his brother, David; and his sister, LaToi along with a host of nieces, nephews, and multiple cousins.

Order of Service

Minister Donell Muhammad, Presiding

| ORGAN PRELUDEChapel of Peace Music Ministry |
|---|
| PARTING VIEW Immediate Family |
| WELCOME/OPENING PRAYER |
| ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS/CARDS/PROCLAMATIONS |
| REMARKS (2 Minutes Please)Family and Friends |
| OBITUARY Read Silently The Beginning of The Janaza/Eulogy |
| THE TAKING OF THE PEPPERMINT |

The Interment

Glen Rest Memorial Estate 8029 E Main St. Reynoldsburg, OH 43068

Repast

Golden Corral Buffet & Grill 4750 E Main St. Whitehall, OH 43213